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Association Training Providers 

Organization of Fire Contractors and Affiliates  National Firefighter Training and Carding Association 
Dillion Sanders (President)  Alan McKee (President) 
Eugene, OR  Colville, WA 
Phone: 503-473-4851  Phone: 509-936-0949 
Email: inbound.northwest@gmail.com   Email: alan@ncrforest.com  
Web: www.ofca360.org    
   
National Wildland Firefighter Association  National Wildfire Suppression Association 
Tylan Martin (President)  Debbie Miley (Executive Director) 
Fairbanks, AK  Mill City, OR 
Phone: 907-347-8386  Phone: 877-676-6972 
Email: tmartin@nationalwildfire.com   Email: info@nwsa.us  
   
Three Sisters Wildfire Contractors Association  Washington Contract Firefighter's Association 
Dan Boettner (President)  Danielle Sims (Training Coordinator) 
Sisters, OR  Carlton, WA 
Phone: 541-815-2030  Phone: 425-239-6613 
Email: dan@tswca.org   Email: dsimswcfa@gmail.com  
Web: www.tswca.org    Web: www.wcfafirefighters.org/  
   
Wildland Forestry Association   
Carla Crume   
La Pine, OR   
Phone: 541-536-7419   
Fax: 541-536-8614   
Email: wfa.lapine@gmail.com    
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Contract Fire Training Providers 

Archer Mountain Enterprises LLC  Forest Tactix 
Justus Barton  Adam Wunsch 
Fruitland, ID  North Bend, WA 
Phone: 208-405-1806  Phone: 608-843-0934 
Email: archermtn@gmail.com   Email: adam@foresttactix.com  
   
Hi Country L.L.C.  Leading Edge 
John Conger  Connor Barnes 
Omak, WA  Phone: 206-293-8167 
Phone: 509-228-2734  Email: cbarnes@valianttechnical.com  
Email: conger.jonathan@gmail.com   Web: www.le-ees.com  
   
Rural Metro Fire Department  Stoneboy Support 
Ryan Bradbeer  Dean Seibold 
Grants Pass, OR  Delta Junction, AK 
Phone: 541-474-1218/541-660-2481  Phone: 907-388-4211 
Email: ryan.bradbeer@ruralmetrofire.com   Email: deanseibold@hotmail.com 
   
The American Firefighter Company  Wildlandsaw LLC 
Kayla Cartelli  Bozeb Beckworth 
Airway Heights, WA  Dayton, OR 
Phone: 509-315-8217  Phone: 503-902-4869 
Email: americanfireco@gmail.com  Email: wildlandsaw@gmail.com  
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Oregon Public Training Providers 

Clackamas Community College  Clackamas Fire District #1 
Kari Nixon (Director-Wildland Fire)  Brent Olson (Division Chief) 
Oregon City, OR  Milwaukie, OR 
Phone: 503-594-0971  Phone: 503-742-2600 
Email: kari.nixon@clackmas.edu   Email: brent.olson@clackamasfire.com 
  Web: www.clackamasfire.com  
   
Oregon State University  Rogue Community College 
John Punches (Assoc. Prof.)  Greg Chandler (Wildland Firefighter Coordinator) 
Corvallis, OR  White City, OR 
Phone: 541-602-4689  Phone: 541-840-6720 
Email: john.punches@oregonstate.edu   Email: GChandler@roguecc.edu  
  Web: www.roguecc.edu/dept/emergencyServices/wildlandCE.asp  
   
Treasure Valley Community College   
Sheryl Romans (Program Director)   
Ontario, OR   
Phone: 541-881-5757   
Email: sromans@tvcc.cc     
Web: www.tvcc.cc    
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Washington Public Training Providers 

Bates Technical College  Everett Community College 
Edward Wright (Adjunct Fire Science Instructor – 
Wildland) 

 Kimberly Caldwell (Program Director) 
Everett, WA 

Tacoma, WA  Phone: 425-388-9024 
Phone: 360-930-8529  Email: kcaldwell@everettcc.edu  
Email: e.wright@targheefire.com   Web: www.everettcc.edu  
   
   
Spokane Community College   
Brandon Livingston (Associate Dean Tech Education)   
Spokane, WA   
Phone: 509-992-7023   
Email: Brandon.Livingson@scc.spokane.edu    
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